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[nspire fllied] Healll and| Educalion. Ciroup

As our clinics, clinicians and services have increased, so has our capacity.

Please see below our current capacity across our clinics. All spots can be accessed in the respective clinics, face-to-

Services

SPEECH PATHOLOGY
(Registered Clinician)

SPEECH THERAPY
ASSISTANT

OCCUPATIONAL
THERAPY

PSYCHOLOGY

MUSIC THERAPY

ART THERAPY

MONDAY

No Capacity

No Capacity

1:30-2:30pm
3-4pm

Community Visit
1:30-2:30pm
5-6pm

12:30-1:30pm

3-4pm
4-5pm

face or externally via telehealth.

GREGORY HILLS

TUESDAY

1:30-2:30pm

No Capacity

3-4pm

Community Visit
12:30-1:30pm
1:30-2:30pm
3-4pm

No Capacity

3-4pm
4-5pm

WEDNESDAY

1:30-2:30pm

No Capacity

8-9am
1:30-2:30pm
3-4pm

1:30-2:30pm

1:30-2:30pm
3-4pm

3-4pm

THURSDAY

No Capacity

No Capacity

1:30-2:30pm

1:30-2:30pm

No Capacity

No Capacity

FRIDAY

12:30-1:30pm
1:30-2:30pm

No Capacity

Community Visit
8-9am
1:30-2:30pm

9-10am
10:30-11:30am
11:30-12:30pm
12:30-1:30pm
1:30-2:30pm
3-4pm

No Capacity

1:30-2:30pm
3-4pm

All of the above spots are available face-to-face in our Gregory Hills clinic, or externally via telehealth.
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Allied Healll and Educalion Croup

Services

SPEECH
PATHOLOGY

OCCUPATIONAL
THERAPY

PSYCHOLOGY

MONDAY

No Capacity

No Capacity

12:30-1:30pm

CANBERRA
TUESDAY WEDNESDAY
No Capacity No Capacity
No Capacity 9-10am

10:30-11:30am

5-6pm 11:30-12:30pm

THURSDAY FRIDAY

No Capacity No Capacity
No Capacity No Capacity
11:30-12:30pm 9-10am

1:30-2:30pm 11:30-12:30pm

All of the above spots are available face-to-face in our Canberra clinic, or externally via telehealth.



e
PORT MACQUARIE
Services MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY
SPEECH PATHOLOGY No Capacity No Capacity No Capacity No Capacity No Capacity
)
' OCCUPATIONAL 3-4pm No Capacity No Capacity No Capacity No Capacity
THERAPY
PSYCHOLOGY No Capacity No Capacity No Capacity 1:30-2:30pm 11:30-12:30pm

All of the above spots are available face-to-face in our Port Macquarie clinic, or externally via telehealth.



Allied Healll and Educalion Croup

Services

SPEECH PATHOLOGY

OCCUPATIONAL
THERAPY

PSYCHOLOGY

MONDAY

1:30-2:30pm

No Capacity

No Capacity

DEE WHY

TUESDAY WEDNESDAY

Community Visit

12:30-1:30pm 12:30-1:30pm
4-5pm 1:30-2:30pm
3-4pm
No Capacity No Capacity
. 12:30-1:30pm
N t
o Capacity 1:30-2:30pm

THURSDAY

1:30-2:30pm

3-4pm

No Capacity

No Capacity

FRIDAY

11:30-12:30pm

No Capacity

No Capacity

All of the above spots are available face-to-face in our Dee Why clinic, or externally via telehealth.



Allec Heal and| Edducalion Croup

Services

SPEECH PATHOLOGY

)

OCCUPATIONAL
THERAPY

PSYCHOLOGY

MONDAY

1:30-2:30pm

1:30-2:30pm

No Capacity

NEWCASTLE
TUESDAY WEDNESDAY
9-10am 12:30-1:30pm
10:30-11:30am 1:30-2:30pm
Community Visits 3-4pm
s No Capacity

11:30-12:30pm

No Capacity No Capacity

THURSDAY

12:30-1:30pm
1:30-2:30pm

No Capacity

No Capacity

FRIDAY

7-8am

8-9am
10:30-11:30am
11:30-12:30pm

9-10am

No Capacity

All of the above spots are available face-to-face in our Newcastle clinic, or externally via telehealth.



Clinic Locations:

Alled] Healllw and| Educdion Group

Narellan Northern Beaches

Shop 6/38 Exchange Parade, Smeaton Level 2, Suite 4222-4224, 834 Pittwater

Grange NSW 2567 Road, Dee Why, 2099

02 4648 0837 02 91701765

admin.macarthur@inspireaheg.com.au admin.northernbeaches@inspireaheg.com.
au

Gregory Hills
2/51-59 Rodeo Rd, Gregory Hills NSW 2557  Newcastle
02 4666 4255 Suite 5, 154 Park Avenue, Kotara NSW

admin.gregoryhills@inspireaheg.com.au 02 40491876
admin.newcastle@inspireaheg.com.au

Port Macquarie

Unit 3, 141 Gordon Street, Port Macquarie Wollongong

NSW 2444 Mobile services

6500 2869

adminl.portmacquarie@inspireaheg.com. admin.wollongong@inspireaheg.com.au

au

Canberra

Unit 5, 35 Hinder Street, Gungahlin ACT [5@// 7L7[, /
% ere

2912

6210 1820
admin.canberra@inspireaheg.com.au

https://macarthurchildrensdevelopmentalclinic.
snapforms.com.au/form/participant-intake-form
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