

# Inspire Allied Health and Education Group Capacity Update!

As our clinics, clinicians and services have increased, so has our capacity.

Please see below our current capacity across our clinics. All spots can be accessed in the respective clinics, face-toface or externally via telehealth.

# **GREGORY HILLS**

		<u> </u>			
Services	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
SPEECH PATHOLOGY (Registered Clinician)	No Capacity	1:30-2:30pm	1:30-2:30pm	No Capacity	12:30-1:30pm 1:30-2:30pm
SPEECH THERAPY ASSISTANT	No Capacity	No Capacity	No Capacity	No Capacity	No Capacity
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY	1:30-2:30pm 3-4pm	3-4pm	8-9am 1:30-2:30pm 3-4pm	1:30-2:30pm	Community Visit 8-9am 1:30-2:30pm
PSYCHOLOGY	Community Visit 1:30-2:30pm 5-6pm	Community Visit 12:30-1:30pm 1:30-2:30pm 3-4pm	1:30-2:30pm	1:30-2:30pm	9-10am 10:30-11:30am 11:30-12:30pm 12:30-1:30pm 1:30-2:30pm 3-4pm
MUSIC THERAPY	12:30-1:30pm	No Capacity	1:30-2:30pm 3-4pm	No Capacity	No Capacity
ART THERAPY	3-4pm 4-5pm	3-4pm 4-5pm	3-4pm	No Capacity	1:30-2:30pm 3-4pm

All of the above spots are available face-to-face in our Gregory Hills clinic, or externally via telehealth.



# **WOLLONGONG**

Services	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY	No Capacity	Community Visits (Preschool/home visit/school visit)	Community Visits (Preschool/home visit/school visit)	No Capacity	No Capacity

All of the above spots are available face-to-face in the community within Wollongong.



# **CANBERRA**

Services	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
SPEECH PATHOLOGY	No Capacity	No Capacity	No Capacity	No Capacity	No Capacity
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY	No Capacity	No Capacity	9-10am	No Capacity	No Capacity
PSYCHOLOGY	12:30-1:30pm	5-6pm	10:30-11:30am 11:30-12:30pm	11:30-12:30pm 1:30-2:30pm	9-10am 11:30-12:30pm

All of the above spots are available face-to-face in our Canberra clinic, or externally via telehealth.



# **PORT MACQUARIE**

Services	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
SPEECH PATHOLOGY	No Capacity				
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY	3-4pm	No Capacity	No Capacity	No Capacity	No Capacity
PSYCHOLOGY	No Capacity	No Capacity	No Capacity	1:30-2:30pm	11:30-12:30pm

All of the above spots are available face-to-face in our Port Macquarie clinic, or externally via telehealth.





# **DEE WHY**

Services	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
SPEECH PATHOLOGY	1:30-2:30pm	12:30-1:30pm 4-5pm	Community Visit 12:30-1:30pm 1:30-2:30pm 3-4pm	1:30-2:30pm 3-4pm	11:30-12:30pm
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY	No Capacity	No Capacity	No Capacity	No Capacity	No Capacity
PSYCHOLOGY	No Capacity	No Capacity	12:30-1:30pm 1:30-2:30pm	No Capacity	No Capacity

All of the above spots are available face-to-face in our Dee Why clinic, or externally via telehealth.





# **NEWCASTLE**

Services	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
SPEECH PATHOLOGY	1:30-2:30pm	9-10am 10:30-11:30am Community Visits	12:30-1:30pm 1:30-2:30pm 3-4pm	12:30-1:30pm 1:30-2:30pm	7-8am 8-9am 10:30-11:30am 11:30-12:30pm
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY	1:30-2:30pm	7-8am 11:30-12:30pm	No Capacity	No Capacity	9-10am
PSYCHOLOGY	No Capacity	No Capacity	No Capacity	No Capacity	No Capacity

All of the above spots are available face-to-face in our Newcastle clinic, or externally via telehealth.





# **Clinic Locations:**

### Narellan

Shop 6/38 Exchange Parade, Smeaton
Grange NSW 2567
02 4648 0837
admin.macarthur@inspireaheg.com.au

### **Northern Beaches**

Level 2, Suite 4222-4224, 834 Pittwater
Road, Dee Why, 2099
02 9170 1765
admin.northernbeaches@inspireaheg.com.
au

### **Gregory Hills**

2/51-59 Rodeo Rd, Gregory Hills NSW 2557 02 4666 4255 admin.gregoryhills@inspireaheg.com.au

### **Newcastle**

Suite 5, 154 Park Avenue, Kotara NSW 02 4049 1876 admin.newcastle@inspireaheg.com.au

### **Port Macquarie**

Unit 3, 141 Gordon Street, Port Macquarie
NSW 2444
6500 2869
adminl.portmacquarie@inspireaheg.com.
au

## Wollongong

Mobile services

admin.wollongong@inspireaheg.com.au

### Canberra

Unit 5, 35 Hinder Street, Gungahlin ACT 2912 6210 1820 <a href="mailto:admin.canberra@inspireaheg.com.au">admin.canberra@inspireaheg.com.au</a>

Register Here!

https://macarthurchildrensdevelopmentalclinic.snapforms.com.au/form/participant-intake-form